
Term Dates 2025 - 2026 
 

Autumn term 
Term starts 
Thursday 4 September 2025 
Boarders arrive at the boarding houses on Wednesday 3 September from 9am 

Half Term 
Friday 24 October to Monday 3 November 2025 (inclusive) 
Boarders leave after lessons on Thursday 23 October; the boarding houses close on Friday 24 October at 11am. 

Boarders return on Monday 3 November from 2pm 

Term ends 
Friday 12 December 2025 (half day) 
Boarders leave after lessons at lunchtime on Friday 12 December; the boarding houses close on Saturday 13 
December at 11am 

Spring Term 
Term starts 
Monday 5 January 2026 
Boarders arrive at the boarding houses on Sunday 4 January from 2pm 

Half Term 

Saturday 14 February to Sunday 22 February 2026 (inclusive) 
Boarders leave after lessons on Friday 13 February; the boarding houses close on Saturday 14 February at 
11am. Boarders return on Sunday 22 February from 2pm 

Term ends 
Friday 27 March 2026 (half day) 
Boarders leave after lessons at lunchtime on Friday 27 March; the boarding houses close on Saturday 28 March 

at 11am 

Summer Term 
Term starts 
Monday 20 April 2026 
Boarders arrive at the boarding houses on Sunday 19 April from 2pm 
 

Bank Holiday 
Monday 4 May 2026 
This forms an exeat weekend as there is no school on the bank holiday, but the boarding houses remain open  

 

Half Term 
Saturday 23 May to Sunday 31 May 2026 (inclusive) 
Boarders leave after lessons on Friday 22 May; the boarding houses close on Saturday 23 May at 11am. 
Boarders return on Sunday 31 May from 2pm 

Term ends 
Thursday 2 July 2026 
Sixth Form boarders leave after the End of Year Celebration, from 4pm on Thursday 2 July 
Senior School boarders leave after the End of Year Celebration, from 12pm on Thursday 2 July 
International Section boarders leave after lessons at lunchtime on Thursday 2 July 

All boarding houses close on Friday 3 July at 11am 
 



 

Students cannot arrive or leave their boarding house before 7am or after 9pm. 

If necessary to accommodate early/late travel, students should stay with guardians.  
NB: On house closure days, students must their vacate rooms by 9am 


